## CITY OF ALGONA RESOLUTION NO. 1266-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE YOUTH AND AMATEUR SPORTS GRANT AGREEMENT WITH KING COUNTY

WHEREAS, King County Ordinance 19546 § 83 authorizes the Youth and Amateur Sports Grant funds for the Get Active Stay Active Program; and

WHEREAS, as the City of Algona has been awarded \$5,000; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to accept and utilize such allocation by approving and authorizing the execution of the Youth and Amateur Sports Grant Agreement for the project as provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Approval of Youth and Amateur Sports Grant Agreement; Execution Authority. The City Council hereby approves the Youth and Amateur Sports Grant Agreement Between King County and the City of Algona for the 2023-2024 Youth and Amateur Sports Grant funding the Algona Healthy Living Programs substantially in the form provided in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City, inclusive of any minor revisions deemed reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Mayor.

passa		Effective Date.	This resolu	tion shall ta	ike effect imr	nediately upor
this _	PASSED by day of	the City Counci	I of the City	of Algona, a	at its regular r	meeting thereo
				CITY OF AL	GONA, WAS	HINGTON
				 Trov Linnell.	Mavor	

(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Jessica Griess, City Administrator	

## **Exhibit A**